
July 19, 2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Our 41st Year

5K Summer Series 2023

Week  5

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

Overall Male

1 Rowan Cassidy M 19 15-19 17.44 R

2 Mike Bond M 21 20-29 18.06 R

3 Steve Kyvelos M 17 15-19 18.13 R

Overall Female

22 Kim Anicito F 43 40-49 22.48 R

28 Leah Olear F 39 30-39 24.42 R

32 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 26.50 R

14 < Female

35 Caitlin Butch F 11 14 < 27.25 R

14 < Male

9 Clay Stevens M 14 14 < 18.51 R

11 Grayson Fitch M 14 14 < 20.04 R

13 Matt Steenweg M 13 14 < 21.33 R

15-19 Female

15-19 Male

7 Philip Pace M 16 15-19 18.45 R

8 Mike Black M 15 15-19 18.46 R

17 Chris Savage M 18 15-19 21.50 R

20-29 Female

34 Rebecca Shyder F 26 20-29 27.21 R

20-29 Male

4 Thao Sanderson M 21 20-29 18.29 R

5 Jeremie Garcia M 20 20-29 18.31 R

6 Kyle Spector M 21 20-29 18.39 R

30-39 Female

30-39 Male

16 Don Norbut M 38 30-39 21.50 R

29 Jeffrey Kurszeski M 31 30-39 24.50 R

40-49 Female

39 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 28.03 R

40-49 Male

12 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 20.15 R

14 Tim Fitch M 44 40-49 21.37 R

24 Igor Yakushko M 46 40-49 23.31 R

50-59 Female

42 Patricia Lombardi F 50 50-59 30.09 R

44 Anneli Dvensson F 53 50-59 31.35 R

56 Christine Kus F 51 50-59 40.06 R

Results: FARC-IML
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50-59 Male

33 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 27.00 R

38 Craig Ingwer M 56 50-59 27.57 R

60-69 Female

41 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 30.01 R

50 Carol Werthan F 65 60-69 34.45 R

55 Lynn Glenn F 69 60-69 40.02 R

60-69 Male

37 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 27.55 R

44 Jeffrey O'Brien M 66 60-69 31.52 R

53 Jason Maldonado M 62 60-69 36.57 R

70-79 Female

48 Catherine Salvio F 71 70-79 33.05 R

70-79 Male

40 Peter Mdggitt M 71 70-79 29.26 R

45 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 32.07 R

49 Peter Slater M 70 70-79 33.30 R

80 + Male

57 David Gross M 82 80-89 40.29 R

59 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 50.09 R

Clydesdale

51 Dennis Murachanian M 65 60-69 35.51 C

58 Jim Bergum M 74 70-79 44.32 C

Racewalkers 2.5 miles

Female

1 Patti Ferriola F 60 60-69 32.29 RW

Male

2 Fred Linkhart M 70 70-79 32.29 RW

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

1 Rowan Cassidy M 19 15-19 17.44 R

2 Mike Bond M 21 20-29 18.06 R

3 Steve Kyvelos M 17 15-19 18.13 R

4 Thao Sanderson M 21 20-29 18.29 R

5 Jeremie Garcia M 20 20-29 18.31 R

6 Kyle Spector M 21 20-29 18.39 R

7 Philip Pace M 16 15-19 18.45 R

8 Mike Black M 15 15-19 18.46 R

9 Clay Stevens M 14 14 < 18.51 R

10 May Eisenman M 21 20-29 19.53 R

11 Grayson Fitch M 14 14 < 20.04 R

12 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 20.15 R

13 Matt Steenweg M 13 14 < 21.33 R

14 Tim Fitch M 44 40-49 21.37 R

15 Umar Awais M 14 14 < 21.38 R

Results: FARC-IML
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Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

16 Don Norbut M 38 30-39 21.50 R

17 Chris Savage M 18 15-19 21.50 R

18 Ryan Super M 19 15-19 21.51 R

19 Ryan Friedman M 21 20-29 22.20 R

20 Mike Simon M 28 20-29 22.27 R

21 Sean Adler M 17 15-19 22.35 R

22 Kim Anicito F 43 40-49 22.48 R

23 Matt Butch M 14 14 < 22.50 R

24 Igor Yakushko M 46 40-49 23.31 R

25 Nick Borzomati M 15 15-19 23.32 R

26 Joe Borzomati M 13 14 < 23.32 R

27 Jonathan Lyon M 48 40-49 24.36 R

28 Leah Olear F 39 30-39 24.42 R

29 Jeffrey Kurszeski M 31 30-39 24.50 R

30 Daniel Yakushko M 8 14 < 26.11 R

31 David Darrin M 48 40-49 26.48 R

32 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 26.50 R

33 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 27.00 R

34 Rebecca Shyder F 26 20-29 27.21 R

35 Caitlin Butch F 11 14 < 27.25 R

36 Jason Butch M 45 40-49 27.29 R

37 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 27.55 R

38 Craig Ingwer M 56 50-59 27.57 R

39 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 28.03 R

40 Peter Mdggitt M 71 70-79 29.26 R

41 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 30.01 R

42 Patricia Lombardi F 50 50-59 30.09 R

44 Anneli Dvensson F 53 50-59 31.35 R

44 Jeffrey O'Brien M 66 60-69 31.52 R

45 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 32.07 R

48 Catherine Salvio F 71 70-79 33.05 R

49 Peter Slater M 70 70-79 33.30 R

50 Carol Werthan F 65 60-69 34.45 R

51 Dennis Murachanian M 65 60-69 35.51 C

52 Ed Niemiera M 74 70-79 36.07 R

53 Jason Maldonado M 62 60-69 36.57 R

54 Gustaso Angel Cruz M 26 20-29 37.16 R

55 Lynn Glenn F 69 60-69 40.02 R

56 Christine Kus F 51 50-59 40.06 R

57 David Gross M 82 80-89 40.29 R

58 Jim Bergum M 74 70-79 44.32 C

59 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 50.09 R

Place by Age & Gender

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Group Time Div

30 Daniel Yakushko M 8 14 < 26.11 R

35 Caitlin Butch F 11 14 < 27.25 R

13 Matt Steenweg M 13 14 < 21.33 R

26 Joe Borzomati M 13 14 < 23.32 R

9 Clay Stevens M 14 14 < 18.51 R

11 Grayson Fitch M 14 14 < 20.04 R

15 Umar Awais M 14 14 < 21.38 R

23 Matt Butch M 14 14 < 22.50 R

Results: FARC-IML
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8 Mike Black M 15 15-19 18.46 R

25 Nick Borzomati M 15 15-19 23.32 R

7 Philip Pace M 16 15-19 18.45 R

3 Steve Kyvelos M 17 15-19 18.13 R

21 Sean Adler M 17 15-19 22.35 R

17 Chris Savage M 18 15-19 21.50 R

1 Rowan Cassidy M 19 15-19 17.44 R

18 Ryan Super M 19 15-19 21.51 R

5 Jeremie Garcia M 20 20-29 18.31 R

2 Mike Bond M 21 20-29 18.06 R

4 Thao Sanderson M 21 20-29 18.29 R

6 Kyle Spector M 21 20-29 18.39 R

10 May Eisenman M 21 20-29 19.53 R

19 Ryan Friedman M 21 20-29 22.20 R

34 Rebecca Shyder F 26 20-29 27.21 R

54 Gustaso Angel Cruz M 26 20-29 37.16 R

20 Mike Simon M 28 20-29 22.27 R

29 Jeffrey Kurszeski M 31 30-39 24.50 R

16 Don Norbut M 38 30-39 21.50 R

28 Leah Olear F 39 30-39 24.42 R

22 Kim Anicito F 43 40-49 22.48 R

14 Tim Fitch M 44 40-49 21.37 R

39 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 28.03 R

36 Jason Butch M 45 40-49 27.29 R

24 Igor Yakushko M 46 40-49 23.31 R

32 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 26.50 R

12 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 20.15 R

27 Jonathan Lyon M 48 40-49 24.36 R

31 David Darrin M 48 40-49 26.48 R

42 Patricia Lombardi F 50 50-59 30.09 R

56 Christine Kus F 51 50-59 40.06 R

33 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 27.00 R

44 Anneli Dvensson F 53 50-59 31.35 R

38 Craig Ingwer M 56 50-59 27.57 R

41 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 30.01 R

53 Jason Maldonado M 62 60-69 36.57 R

37 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 27.55 R

50 Carol Werthan F 65 60-69 34.45 R

51 Dennis Murachanian M 65 60-69 35.51 C

44 Jeffrey O'Brien M 66 60-69 31.52 R

55 Lynn Glenn F 69 60-69 40.02 R

49 Peter Slater M 70 70-79 33.30 R

48 Catherine Salvio F 71 70-79 33.05 R

40 Peter Mdggitt M 71 70-79 29.26 R

45 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 32.07 R

52 Ed Niemiera M 74 70-79 36.07 R

58 Jim Bergum M 74 70-79 44.32 C

57 David Gross M 82 80-89 40.29 R

59 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 50.09 R

Results: FARC-IML
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